

P Venkat Rao State President **\( :** 9000 511 567

<u>Circular No: 22/2023/SP/TS</u> <u>Dt. 19/06/2023</u>

Dear Brothers & Sisters Loving Sairam

## **Nomination of State In-charges**

With the blessings of our beloved Bhagawan and with the kind approval of our All India President, Sri Nimish Pandya garu, it is hereby nominate the following State In-charges for effective implementation of various service activities in the state. They are advised to take charge with immediate effect.

1. <u>Sri Sandhineni Yadagiri Rao</u> : <u>State In-charge, Prasanthi Nilayam Serives</u> (Male)

(This will be in addition to the current responsibility as District

President, Ranga Reddy District)

Mobile: 96528 07599 Mail: sandhineniyadagirirao@gmail.com

2. <u>Sri Potluri Rama Krishna Prasad</u>: <u>State Jt. In-charge, Prasanthi Nilayam Serives (Male)</u>

Mobile: 98480 40860 Mail: prkprasad1963@gmail.com

3. <u>Sri Kasturi Venkateshwar Rao</u>: <u>State In-charge, Ceiling on Desires</u>

Mobile: 98660 28380 Mail: kasturi6@rediffmail.com

4. <u>Sri Kalur Ravindra</u> : <u>State In-charge, Prematharu</u>

(This will be in addition to the current responsibility as Techno Group)

Mobile: 96528 07599 Mail: ravindra.kalur@gmail.com

They will function strictly in accordance with the Charter of the Organization and carry out their duties with love according to the teachings of our beloved Bhagawan. They will also be governed by the rules & regulations of the Organization as in force from time to time. They will directly report to and work under the supervision and guidance of the State President.

I pray our beloved Swamy to shower His grace and blessing on them and their families in discharging the duties. I wish them all the success.

Ever in Sai Seva

(P. VENKAT RAO)